504412347 06/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4459047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEP LAGARES-GAMERO	04/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METALQUIMIA SA
Street Address:	SANT PONC DE LA BARCA
Internal Address:	S/N
City:	GIRONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	17007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15497753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)766-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877667000

Email: patent@ferraiuoli.com

Correspondent Name: FERRAIUOLI LLC

Address Line 1: 221 PONCE DE LEON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2111.14 TJA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENIO TORRES
SIGNATURE:	/Eugenio Torres/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=15-7997-US, Assignment Metalquimia SA - 2111.14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042703 FRAME: 0411

504412347

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: Josep Lagares Gamero

Title of invention: "AIR DRYING PLANT AND METHOD FOR AIR DRYING CUT-UP FOOD"

European patent application no 16382181.2 and US application serial no. 15/497,753 filed on April 26th, 2017.

WHEREAS, Josep Lagares Gamero, has invented the previously mentioned patent application entitled "AIR DRYING PLANT AND METHOD FOR AIR DRYING CUT-UP FOOD"

inventor Josep Lagares Gamero is the owner of right, title and full interest of 100% of the cited invention.

and WHEREAS

- METALQUIMIA SA

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, the above-identified patent application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

Inventor: Josep Lagares Gamero

Date: April 27, 2017

C/ Mallorca, 6. 17850-BESALU (Girona) (SPAIN)

Assignee:

METALQUIMIA SA

Sant Ponç de la Barca, s/n. 17007 GIRONA (Girona) (SPAIN)

Name-of Signor: Josep Lagares Gamero

Title of Signor: Executive President (CEO)

Date: April 27, 2017

PATENT REEL: 042703 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 06/14/2017